Defendant: Christopher Jonell Tyler         Judgment- Page 2 of 7 
Case Number: DNCW106CR000252-001 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a term of 
ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT (168) MONTHS on Count 1s and ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY (120) MONTHS 
on Count 4s. Sixty-Eight (68) months of this term are to run consecutively, with the balance of the term to run 
concurrently, for a total term of imprisonment of TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SIX (236) MONTHS. 

☒ The Court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons: 

1. Participation in any available educational and vocational opportunities. 
2. Participation in any available substance abuse treatment program and if eligible, receive benefits of